Form G

Invitation for Resolution Plans

(Under sub-regulation (5) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS OF GUJARAT FOILS LIMITED.

	Particulars	
1	NAME OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	Gujarat Foils Limited
2	DATE OF INCORPORATION OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	16-11-1992
3	AUTHORITY UNDER WHICH CORPORATE DEBTOR IS INCORPORATED / REGISTERED	Registered under Companies Act, 1956. Registrar of Companies (ROC)- Ahmedabad
4	CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER / LIMITED LIABILITY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	L28999GJ1992PLC018570
5	ADDRESS OF THE REGISTERED OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE (IF ANY) OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	3436-3449, Chhatral GIDC, Phase IV, Taluka – Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 308 001
6	INSOLVENCY COMMENCEMENT DATE IN RESPECT OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	30/11/2017 (As per Order of Hon'ble NCLT dated 30/11/2017 in Company Petition No.: C.P. No (I.B) 116/7/NCLT/AHM/2017 (Order Received on 02/12/2017)
7	ESTIMATED DATE OF CLOSURE OF INSOLVENCY RESOLUTION PROCESS	29-05-2018 (180 days from the Insolvency Commencement date)
8	DATE OF ISSUE OF INFORMATION MEMORANDUM	19-02-2018
9	MANNER OF OBTAINING THE INFORMATION MEMORANDUM BY THE PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS	Electronic
10	DATE OF ISSUE OF INVITATION FOR RESOLUTION PLANS	19-02-2018
11	MANNER OF OBTAINING THE INVITATION BY THE PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS	CD website notification dated 19-02-2018. (website: <u>(www.gujaratfoils.com</u>) (Expression of Interest was invited for submission of Resolution Plan - Newspaper Advertisement in Economic Times & Business Standard dated. 19 -02 -2018)
12	DATE OF ISSUE OF EVALUATION MATRIX	05-03-2018 (Tentative)
12	MANNER OF OBTAINING THE EVALUATION MATRIX BY THE PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS	Electronic
14	LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF RESOLUTION PLANS	31-03-2018
15	MANNER OF SUBMITTING RESOLUTION PLANS BY A PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANT	Sealed Envelope by Post/by hand to RP at the Correspondence Address and/or in electronic form at cirpgfl@dsaca.co.in
16	NAME, ADDRESS AND EMAIL OF THE RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL, AS REGISTERED WITH THE BOARD	Mr. Alok Saksena 104, Mysore Colony, Chembur - 400 074 Maharashtra Email id: <u>aks@dsaca.co.in</u>
17	ADDRESS AND EMAIL, IF ANY, OTHER THAN GIVEN AT SL. NO. 16 TO BE USED FOR CORRESPONDENCE WITH THE RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL	Mr. Alok K Saksena C/O- Desai Saksena & Associates Chartered Accountants First Floor, Laxmi Building, Sir P.M. Road, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 Maharashtra Email id: <u>cirpgfl@dsaca.co.in</u>
18	REGISTRATION NUMBER OF RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL, AS GRANTED BY THE BOARD	IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00056/2017-18/10134

(Sd/-) Mr. Alok Saksena Resolution Professional **For Gujarat Foils Limited.** Date: 19th February, 2018 Place: Mumbai